# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2572054

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
RAMANDEEP SINGH SANDHU	07/24/2013
KULBHUSHAN -	07/24/2013
MANIK GUPTA	07/24/2013

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INTERRA SYSTEMS INC.	
Street Address:	1601 S. DE ANZA BOULEVARD, SUITE 212	
City:	CUPERTINO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95014	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14049919

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (678)373-4746 Phone: 678-373-4747

Email: docketing@ipadminsolutions.net

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: BALSER & GRELL IP LAW LLC
Address Line 1: 4307 JONES BRIDGE CIRCLE
Address Line 4: NORCROSS, GEORGIA 30092

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	33024-RA13
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BENJAMIN A. BALSER
Signature:	/BAB/
Date:	10/09/2013

Total Attachments: 1

502526824

source=RA13 Executed Assignment#page1.tif

<del>PATENT</del>

REEL: 031375 FRAME: 0184

\$40.00 14049

# SOLE / JOINT ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, wa, as below named Assignors, hereby sell, assign, and transfer the entire right, title, and Interest in the following to INTERRA SYSTEMS Inc., US, having a place of business at: 1601 S. De Anza Boulevard, Suite 212, Cupertino, CA 95014, USA its successors, assignees, and legal representatives, including any nominees (collectively "the Assignee"):

- 1) Our invention relating to: METHODS AND SYSTEMS FOR FILE BASED CONTENT VERIFICATION USING MULTICORE ARCHITECTURE
- 2) [] as described in U.S patent application

[X] Executed concurrently herewith,

[] executed on.

X filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on 10/9/13 (date) Serial Number 14/049,919

- (2) The foregoing application and all other U.S. and foreign patent applications based thereon, including divisions, continuations, reissue, and extensions, and
  - (3) All patents granted on these applications.

We will provide our cooperation to enable the Assignee to enjoy the foregoing right, title, and interest to the fullest extent. Upon request at the expense of the Assignee, we agree to execute all papers, take all rightful oaths, testify in all legal proceedings including patent prosecutional actions and infringement actions, and do all other such acts, which may be necessary, desirable, or convenient for securing and maintaining patents on the foregoing invention or for perfecting title thereto in the Assignee. We authorize and request that these patents be issued to the Assignee.

We certify that we have the full right to convey the above rights.

Date: 24-7-2013 Assignor: RAMANDEEP SINGH SANDHU Kulbhashar. Date: 94/9/2013 Assignor: KULBHUSHAN Date: 24-7-2013

**REEL: 031375 FRAME: 0185** 

**PATENT** 

RECORDED: 10/09/2013